

ABF Freight Media Contact: Russ Aikman ArcBest Media Contact: Kathy Fieweger

Title: Director of Marketing and Public Relations Phone: 479-719-4358
Phone: 479-785-8913 Phone: 479-719-4358
Email: kfieweger@arcb.com

Email: raikman@freight.abf.com

## ABF Freight<sup>™</sup> Earns Fourth Quest for Quality Award from Logistics Management

- Award seen as important measure of customer satisfaction and performance excellence
- ABF Freight is honored in national LTL carriers category

FORT SMITH, Arkansas, September 4, 2015 – ABF Freight<sup>SM</sup>, an ArcBest company (Nasdaq: ARCB), is being honored by Logistics Management magazine with a Quest for Quality Award in the national LTL carriers category — the carrier's third consecutive selection and fourth overall.

"ABF Freight's ability to provide quality service is built upon the training, experience and responsiveness of our employees system wide. We are honored to have their efforts recognized with this prestigious award," said ABF Freight President Tim Thorne.

Logistics Management's Annual Quest for Quality Awards mark the culmination of a six-month research project conducted by Peerless Research Group. For more than three decades, the magazine's Quest for Quality Award has been regarded in the transportation and logistics industry as the most important measure of customer satisfaction and performance excellence.

"What makes the Quest for Quality Awards stand out in the market is the fact that the winners are determined by the readers of Logistics Management — the buyers of logistics and transportation services who put these carriers and service providers to work around the clock and around the globe," said Michael Levans, group editorial director of Peerless Media, the publisher of Logistics Management.

ABF Freight is featured in the magazine's August issue.

## **ABOUT ABF FREIGHT**

ABF Freight<sup>sM</sup> operates the core less-than-truckload network for North American shippers of all sizes who value quality and an exceptional experience. Our customers know we'll find a way to deliver superior regional and long-haul LTL solutions, including best-in-class trade show, white glove, expedited and time-critical services. With easy access through a single point of contact to a broad array of logistics services at our sister companies, we meet all supply chain needs.

## **ABOUT ARCBEST**

ArcBest Corporation<sup>SM</sup> (Nasdaq: ARCB) solves complex logistics and transportation challenges. Our companies and brands – ABF Freight<sup>SM</sup>, ABF Logistics<sup>SM</sup>, Panther Premium Logistics<sup>®</sup>, FleetNet America<sup>®</sup>, U-Pack<sup>®</sup> and ArcBest Technologies – apply the skill and the will with every shipment and supply chain solution, household move or vehicle repair. ArcBest finds a way. For more information, visit arcb.com, abf.com, pantherpremium.com, fleetnetamerica.com and upack.com. ArcBest Corporation<sup>SM</sup>. The Skill & The Will<sup>SM</sup>.